PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Wesley Hamby	12/08/2008
James Brian Kelly	12/22/2008
Timothy Joseph Kuhn	12/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverside Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	10650 Treena Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 111	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13073419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob M. Ward

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-41516

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob M. Ward

Total Attachments: 1

source=41516 Executed Assignment DIV OF 38841 04-21-11#page1.tif

REEL: 026164 FRAME: 0689

\$40,00 1307341

501508455

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kenneth Wesley Hamby of 122 Meadowspring Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; James Brian Kelly of 8096 La Jolla Scenic Drive North, La Jolla, California 92037; and Timothy Joseph Kuhn of 11869 Eckel Junction Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 10650 Treena Street, Suite 111, San Diego, California 92131, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled PYROLYZED RUBBER PRODUCTS AND PROCESSES, described in a utility application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 15, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/121,139, which is a continuation of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/938,480 filed May 17, 2007, together with any continuation or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements to the said RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the respective dates shown below.

/2-8-08 Date

12-22-08 Date

80-55-51

Kenneth Wesley Hamby

James Brian Kelly

Timothy Joseph Kuhn

PATENT

REEL: 026164 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 04/21/2011